BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-034

Resolution Consenting to Chair Vega Pederson's Appointment of Denise Peña as the Director of the Department of Community Justice.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

- Multnomah County Charter Section 6.10(3) provides that the Chair's appointment of a. department heads (Directors) shall be subject to consent of a majority of the Board of Commissioners.
- b. The Chair appointed Denise Peña as the Director of the Department of Community Justice with an expected start date beginning May 2, 2024.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

In accordance with Multnomah County Charter Section 6.10(3), the Board consents to the appointment of Denise Peña as the Director of the Department of Community Justice.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of May, 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Jessica Vega Pederson, Chair

REVIEWED: JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Serena Cruz, Chief Operating Officer and DCM Director